Year
2007
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2007
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2007
2008
2009
2010
2007
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008
2009
2010

Parcel No
27-104-300-0013-00
27-104-300-0013-00
27-104-300-0013-00
27-104-300-0013-00
27-183-000-0020-10
27-183-000-0020-10
27-183-000-0020-10
27-275-003-0011-00
27-275-003-0011-00
27-275-003-0011-00
27-275-003-0014-00
27-275-003-0014-00
27-275-003-0014-00
27-275-003-0014-00
27-288-000-0109-00
27-288-000-0109-00
27-288-000-0109-00
27-288-000-0132-00
27-288-000-0132-00
27-288-000-0132-00
27-471-000-0002-00
27-471-000-0002-00
27-471-000-0002-00
27-471-000-0002-00
27-645-000-0022-00
27-645-000-0022-00
27-645-000-0022-00
27-645-000-0022-00
27-700-007-0007-00
27-700-007-0007-00
27-700-007-0007-00
27-773-000-0022-10
27-773-000-0022-10
27-773-000-0022-10

CITY OF NORTON SHORES

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI 49442

CNTY$ ISD ISD$
000 M 0.00
000 M 0.00
000 M 0.00
000 M 0.00

(63.49) M (27.38)
(63.49) M (27.38)
(54.44) M (23.46)
(39.67) M (17.10)
(49.09) M (21.16)
(42.81) M (18.45)
(8.45) M (3.63)
(21.30) M (9.19)
(21.30) M (9.19)
(21.25) M (9.16)
11131 M 47.98
12169 M 52.46
10423 M 44.93
(73.76) M (31.79)
(77.01) M (33.19)
(67.22) M (28.98)
(584.96) M (251.06)
(689.16) M (297.07)
(684.77) M (295.17)
(604.36) M (260.52)
8833 M 37.91
89.97 M 38.79
9393 M 40.49
9365 M 40.37
8022 M 34.59
8377 M 36.11
8351 M 36.00
(71.99) ©
(207.84) © (131.68)
(207.19) © (131.28)
(2,702.94) (1,217.21)

2011 AUCTION CHARGE BACK

UNIT NAME
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES

UNIT $
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(59.66)
(70.72)
(60.63)
(37.22)
(66.49)
(47.58)
(7.91)
(20.00)
(23.71)
(23.61)
104.40
135.27
115.84
(124.66)
(198.80)
(143.45)
(710.62)
(835.34)
(950.22)
(860.80)
237.70
249.14
599.23
268.84
73.83
91.64
91.38
(3.22)
(230.90)
(230.20)
(2,738.47)
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DISTRICT NAME
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC
GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC
GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC

SCH Code
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61060
61060
61060
61060
61060
61060
61060
61060
61060
61060
61060
61060
61060
61010
61010
61010
61010
61060
61060
61060
61060
61010
61010
61010
70010
70010
70010

SCHS$ SET$ LIBRARYS$ FIRES$ AMB $ Total
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
(178.02) (43.72) (372.27)
(178.71) (43.72) (384.02)
(154.07) (37.47) (330.07)
(103.04) (27.31) (3.21) (227.55)
(127.48) (33.78) (3.98) (301.98)
(111.16) (29.46) (3.47) (252.93)
(21.85) (5.79) (0.68) (48.31)
(55.36) (14.67) (1.73) (122.25)
(55.36) (14.67) (1.73) (125.96)
(55.20) (14.63) (1.72) (125.57)
289.06 76.61 9.02 638.38
316.08 83.76 9.86 719.12
270.71 71.74 8.44 615.89
(191.57) (50.77) (5.98) (478.53)
(199.99) (53.00) (6.24) (568.23)
(174.60) (46.27) (5.45) (465.97)
(1,726.98)  (400.85) (3,674.47)
(1,931.50)  (474.30) (4,227.37)
(1,926.60)  (471.28) (4,328.04)
(1,710.21)  (415.94) (3,851.83)
228.42 60.53 7.13 660.02
233.66 61.93 7.29 680.78
243.95 64.65 7.61 1,049.86
243.23 64.46 7.59 718.14
68.60 55.22 312.46
72.52 57.65 341.69
73.65 57.48 342,02
(233.89) (16.84) (325.94)
(487.66)  (143.05) (16.84) (1,217.97)
(486.15)  (142.62) (16.79) (1.214.23)
(8,069.52) _ (1,809.27) (27.72) 0.00 0.00 _ (16565.13)




