

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
 173 E APPLE AVE
 MUSKEGON, MI 49442

2011 AUCTION CHARGE BACK

Year	Parcel No	CNTY \$	ISD	ISD \$	UNIT NAME	UNIT \$	DISTRICT NAME	SCH Code	SCH \$	SET \$	LIBRARY \$	FIRE \$	AMB \$	Total
2007	27-104-300-0013-00	0.00	M	0.00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	0.00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	0.00	0.00				0.00
2008	27-104-300-0013-00	0.00	M	0.00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	0.00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	0.00	0.00				0.00
2009	27-104-300-0013-00	0.00	M	0.00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	0.00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	0.00	0.00				0.00
2010	27-104-300-0013-00	0.00	M	0.00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	0.00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	0.00	0.00				0.00
2008	27-183-000-0020-10	(63.49)	M	(27.38)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(59.66)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(178.02)	(43.72)				(372.27)
2009	27-183-000-0020-10	(63.49)	M	(27.38)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(70.72)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(178.71)	(43.72)				(384.02)
2010	27-183-000-0020-10	(54.44)	M	(23.46)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(60.63)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(154.07)	(37.47)				(330.07)
2008	27-275-003-0011-00	(39.67)	M	(17.10)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(37.22)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	(103.04)	(27.31)	(3.21)			(227.55)
2009	27-275-003-0011-00	(49.09)	M	(21.16)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(66.49)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	(127.48)	(33.78)	(3.98)			(301.98)
2010	27-275-003-0011-00	(42.81)	M	(18.45)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(47.58)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	(111.16)	(29.46)	(3.47)			(252.93)
2007	27-275-003-0014-00	(8.45)	M	(3.63)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(7.91)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	(21.85)	(5.79)	(0.68)			(48.31)
2008	27-275-003-0014-00	(21.30)	M	(9.19)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(20.00)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	(55.36)	(14.67)	(1.73)			(122.25)
2009	27-275-003-0014-00	(21.30)	M	(9.19)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(23.71)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	(55.36)	(14.67)	(1.73)			(125.96)
2010	27-275-003-0014-00	(21.25)	M	(9.16)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(23.61)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	(55.20)	(14.63)	(1.72)			(125.57)
2008	27-288-000-0109-00	111.31	M	47.98	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	104.40	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	289.06	76.61	9.02			638.38
2009	27-288-000-0109-00	121.69	M	52.46	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	135.27	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	316.08	83.76	9.86			719.12
2010	27-288-000-0109-00	104.23	M	44.93	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	115.84	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	270.71	71.74	8.44			615.89
2008	27-288-000-0132-00	(73.76)	M	(31.79)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(124.66)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	(191.57)	(50.77)	(5.98)			(478.53)
2009	27-288-000-0132-00	(77.01)	M	(33.19)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(198.80)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	(199.99)	(53.00)	(6.24)			(568.23)
2010	27-288-000-0132-00	(67.22)	M	(28.98)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(143.45)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	(174.60)	(46.27)	(5.45)			(465.97)
2007	27-471-000-0002-00	(584.96)	M	(251.06)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(710.62)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(1,726.98)	(400.85)				(3,674.47)
2008	27-471-000-0002-00	(689.16)	M	(297.07)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(835.34)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(1,931.50)	(474.30)				(4,227.37)
2009	27-471-000-0002-00	(684.77)	M	(295.17)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(950.22)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(1,926.60)	(471.28)				(4,328.04)
2010	27-471-000-0002-00	(604.36)	M	(260.52)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(860.80)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	(1,710.21)	(415.94)				(3,851.83)
2007	27-645-000-0022-00	88.33	M	37.91	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	237.70	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	228.42	60.53	7.13			660.02
2008	27-645-000-0022-00	89.97	M	38.79	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	249.14	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	233.66	61.93	7.29			680.78
2009	27-645-000-0022-00	93.93	M	40.49	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	599.23	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	243.95	64.65	7.61			1,049.86
2010	27-645-000-0022-00	93.65	M	40.37	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	268.84	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	243.23	64.46	7.59			718.14
2008	27-700-007-0007-00	80.22	M	34.59	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	73.83	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	68.60	55.22				312.46
2009	27-700-007-0007-00	83.77	M	36.11	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	91.64	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	72.52	57.65				341.69
2010	27-700-007-0007-00	83.51	M	36.00	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	91.38	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	73.65	57.48				342.02
2008	27-773-000-0022-10	(71.99)	O		CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(3.22)	GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC	70010	(233.89)		(16.84)			(325.94)
2009	27-773-000-0022-10	(207.84)	O	(131.68)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(230.90)	GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC	70010	(487.66)	(143.05)	(16.84)			(1,217.97)
2010	27-773-000-0022-10	(207.19)	O	(131.28)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	(230.20)	GRAND HAVEN PUBLIC	70010	(486.15)	(142.62)	(16.79)			(1,214.23)
CITY OF NORTON SHORES		<u>(2,702.94)</u>		<u>(1,217.21)</u>		<u>(2,738.47)</u>			<u>(8,069.52)</u>	<u>(1,809.27)</u>	<u>(27.72)</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>(16,565.13)</u>